
Annapolis Striders 
2014 XC Series – AACS Upper School 

July 31, 2014 
 

Team Competition 

7/31/2014 
AACS HS 

High School / 
Race Club 

Top Five 
Finishers 
(Total) 

Less than 5 finishers are 
penalized.*  Minimum of 3 
finishers required. 

1 ArHS 89 7 Finishers 
2 Striders 103 16 Finishers 
3 Calvert HS 125 8 Finishers 
4 ASHS 158 7 Finishers 
5 SPHS 222 5 Finishers 
6 ICUS 255 3 Finishers* 
7 AACS 258 7 Finishers 
8 BHS 290 7 Finishers 

 
Top Female Finishers 

Position 

Race 
4 
Place 

Gender 
Place First Name Last Name 

2014 
Age Gender Affiliation 

Race 4 
AACS - 
Upper 
School 

338 23 1 Reilly Caldwell 15 F Middletown HS 21:16.8 
344 29 2 Rebecca Bosanko 16 F SPHS 21:47.1 
207 30 3 Ann Sublette 25 F Striders 22:13.2 
349 34 4 Carli Stewart 15 F Calvert HS 22:37.1 
280 37 5 Utonna Brown 29 F Striders 22:53.0 
147 39 6 Erin Ferner 34 F Striders 23:18.7 
355 40 7 Megan Nelson 17 F SPHS 23:22.0 
357 42 8 Sydney Hamracek 15 F SPHS 23:37.5 
361 46 10 Audrey Flack 15 F BHS 24:39.3 
303 47 11 Michaela Brown 15 F BHS 24:40.1 

 
Top Male Finishers 

Position 

Race 
4 
Place 

Gender 
Place First Name Last Name 

2014 
Age Gender Affiliation 

Race 4 
AACS - 
Upper 
School 

111 1 1 Ryan Clocker 17 M KIHS 18:31.9 
304 2 2 Gene Severtson 38 M Striders 18:43.4 
217 3 3 Alex Buchholz 17 M Rockbridge Academy 18:54.7 
127 4 4 Eric Egeli 18 M Indian Creek HS 19:06.2 
135 5 5 Gabe Segnatelli 19 M UMD 19:08.9 
33 6 6 Peter Davies 15 M ASHS 19:17.9 
26 7 7 Martin  Shpuntoff 20 M Striders 19:21.1 

323 8 8 Alexander Laye 16 M ArHS 19:31.6 
233 9 9 Noah Wood 31 M Chesapeake Bay RC 20:00.1 
325 10 10 Zachary Walker 17 M Calvert HS 20:01.5 

 



Summer Series Team Results 
High 
School / 
Race Club 

Team 
Position 

Team 
Total 

Race 1 
Position 

Race 2 
Position 

Race 3 
Position 

Race 4 
Position 

ASHS 1 7 1 1 1 4 
Striders 2 8 2 2 2 2 
ICUS 3 20 8 3 3 6 
BHS 4 24 3 8 5 8 
OMHS 5 26 5 8 4 9 
ArHS 5 26 8 8 9 1 
Calvert HS 7 28 8 8 9 3 
Mt. St. 
Joe's HS 8 30 4 8 9 9 
AACS 8 30 6 8 9 7 
SOTI 8 30 8 4 9 9 
SMMS 8 30 8 6 7 9 
SPHS 8 30 8 8 9 5 
NEHS 13 31 8 5 9 9 
Crofton 
Woods ES 14 33 7 8 9 9 
MSCS 14 33 8 7 9 9 

 
Summer Series Top Females Results 

Position 
Gender 
Place 1 

Gender 
Place 2 

Gender 
Place 3 

Gender 
Place 4 

Gender 
Place First Name Last Name 

2014 
Age Gender Affiliation 

14 3 2 3 6 1 Erin Ferner 34 F Striders 
47 39 1 4 3 2 Ann Sublette 25 F Striders 
54 4 4 2 44 3 Alex  Szkotnicki 10 F N/A 
80 6 41 12 21 4 Carole Rosasco 54 F Striders 
86 39 13 14 20 5 Greta Eastham 17 F BHS 
90 39 3 5 43 6 Kathryn Wesdyk 17 F BHS 
91 2 41 43 5 7 Utonna Brown 29 F Striders 
94 39 5 6 44 8 Patricia Pi  15 F Taiwan 
99 39 9 7 44 9 Bridgett Redding 16 F Huntingtown HS 

101 39 41 10 11 10 Michaela Brown 15 F BHS 
101 7 41 9 44 10 Wendy Rogers 54 F N/A 

 
Summer Series Top Male Results 

Position 
Gender 
Place 1 

Gender 
Place 2 

Gender 
Place 3 

Gender 
Place 4 

Gender 
Place First Name Last Name 

2014 
Age Gender Affiliation 

26 7 4 8 7 1 Martin  Shpuntoff 20 M Striders 
33 11 7 9 6 2 Peter Davies 15 M ASHS 
66 1 1 2 62 3 Ronan O'Shea 16 M ASHS 
71 3 2 65 1 4 Ryan Clocker 17 N KIHS 
90 74 6 6 4 5 Eric Egeli 18 M Indian Creek HS 
97 13 3 19 62 6 Matthew O'Brien 16 M Mt. St. Joe HS 
98 74 9 10 5 7 Gabe Segnatelli 19 M UMD 

111 74 12 13 12 8 Nick Stroup 17 M Indian Creek HS 
118 21 19 16 62 9 Zack Hollenczer 26 M Striders 
119 24 16 17 62 10 John Szkotnicki 35 M N/A 

 



Overall Competition 

Position 

Race 
4 
Place 

Gender 
Place First Name Last Name 

2014 
Age Gender Affiliation 

Race 4 
AACS - 
Upper 
School 

111 1 1 Ryan Clocker 17 M KIHS 18:31.9 
304 2 2 Gene Severtson 38 M Striders 18:43.4 
217 3 3 Alex Buchholz 17 M Rockbridge Academy 18:54.7 
127 4 4 Eric Egeli 18 M Indian Creek HS 19:06.2 
135 5 5 Gabe Segnatelli 19 M UMD 19:08.9 
33 6 6 Peter Davies 15 M ASHS 19:17.9 
26 7 7 Martin  Shpuntoff 20 M Striders 19:21.1 

323 8 8 Alexander Laye 16 M ArHS 19:31.6 
233 9 9 Noah Wood 31 M Chesapeake Bay RC 20:00.1 
325 10 10 Zachary Walker 17 M Calvert HS 20:01.5 
232 11 11 Scott Miller 23 M N/A 20:02.6 
148 12 12 Nick Stroup 17 M Indian Creek HS 20:14.9 
328 13 13 Thaddeus Lee-Tyson 17 M ArHS 20:29.7 
329 14 14 Chris  Dyer 32 M N/A 20:33.8 
330 15 15 Paul Goldsmith 15 M Calvert HS 20:34.8 
331 16 16 Kyle Melvin 15 M ArHS 20:36.3 
332 17 17 Adam Allen 14 M SRHS 20:37.2 
333 18 18 Lucas McCullum 18 M Calvert HS 20:42.2 
157 19 19 Malachi White 16 M ASHS 20:55.7 
250 20 20 Wyatt Seitz 15 M GBHS 20:57.3 
336 21 21 Justin Miller 17 M ArHS 21:08.9 
337 22 22 Orande' Scott 37 M N/A 21:15.9 
338 23 1 Reilly Caldwell 15 F Middletown HS 21:16.8 
251 24 23 Tom McManuels 41 M N/A 21:17.7 
340 25 24 Kyle Coleman 17 M AACS 21:26.3 
341 26 25 Christopher Umanzor 16 M OMHS 21:31.1 
181 27 26 Richard Pineda 21 M UMD 21:35.3 
175 28 27 Matthew Malone 19 M Striders 21:43.1 
344 29 2 Rebecca Bosanko 16 F SPHS 21:47.1 
207 30 3 Ann Sublette 25 F Striders 22:13.2 
346 31 28 Joseph Zatyko 15 M ArHS 22:16.2 
105 32 29 Jack Kimble 15 M ASHS 22:20.6 
186 33 30 Ethan Egeli 16 M Indian Creek HS 22:24.5 
349 34 4 Carli Stewart 15 F Calvert HS 22:37.1 
137 35 31 Timothy Kniola 48 M N/A 22:43.1 
276 36 32 Greg Clulow 55 M Striders 22:48.8 
280 37 5 Utonna Brown 29 F Striders 22:53.0 
200 38 33 Josh Critcher 16 M ASHS 22:58.2 
147 39 6 Erin Ferner 34 F Striders 23:18.7 
355 40 7 Megan Nelson 17 F SPHS 23:22.0 
218 41 34 Mark Rosasco 55 M Striders 23:33.5 
357 42 8 Sydney Hamracek 15 F SPHS 23:37.5 
358 43 9 Kelly Bickhart 11 F BANDIT 24:18.3 
260 44 35 Darrell Mak 49 M Striders 24:23.9 
294 45 36 John Battan 59 M N/A 24:36.6 
361 46 10 Audrey Flack 15 F BHS 24:39.3 
303 47 11 Michaela Brown 15 F BHS 24:40.1 
363 48 12 Natalie Cloak 14 F Calvert HS 24:49.7 



202 49 37 Chris Maniocha 18 M N/A 24:55.3 
312 50 38 David Landis 23 M USNA 25:04.9 
250 51 39 Andrew Johnson 16 M AACS 25:18.5 
367 52 40 Matthew Riehl 17 M AACS 25:40.2 
368 53 41 Scott Miller 15 M ArHS 25:41.6 
321 54 42 Eric Johnston 50 M Howard Co. Striders 25:48.4 
370 55 13 Allie Compere 16 F SPHS 25:58.5 
371 56 14 Kaitlyn Simmons 16 F SPHS 25:59.7 
372 57 15 Julia Drooff 15 F BHS 26:00.6 
219 58 43 Jim Powell 49 M Striders 26:12.0 
374 59 16 Iris Gonzalez 15 F Calvert HS 26:13.4 
375 60 17 Karen Young 46 F N/A 26:16.4 
376 61 44 Ken Zatyko 50 M N/A 26:17.7 
377 62 45 Josiah Peterson 16 M AACS 26:31.4 
255 63 46 Sam McCollum 15 M ASHS 26:38.2 
379 64 18 Campbell Caldwell 10 F N/A 26:39.4 
380 65 19 Emily Beutler 16 F ArHS 26:57.7 
295 66 20 Greta Eastham 17 F BHS 27:03.0 
382 67 47 Brandon Stark 16 M Calvert HS 27:05.7 
350 68 48 Jacob Lane 17 M AACS 27:27.8 
277 69 21 Carole Rosasco 54 F Striders 27:54.0 
268 70 49 Jack  Snowden 48 M N/A 28:05.0 
288 71 50 Alexander Elahi 34 M Striders 28:11.7 
349 72 51 John Benkert 73 M Striders 28:14.5 
348 73 22 Alexandra Terres 12 F SMMS 28:35.3 
389 74 23 Jorgine Vick 16 F BHS 28:45.7 
289 75 52 Albert Miller 55 M N/A 29:08.5 
312 76 24 Samantha Francis 18 F N/A 29:23.2 
318 77 53 Hans Meurer 55 M Howard Co. Striders 29:55.5 
393 78 25 Emma Toomey 15 F ASHS 30:01.5 
317 79 26 Alexandra Marinzel 32 F N/A 30:31.5 
351 80 54 Audrick Brown 32 M Striders 30:39.8 
365 81 27 Sarah Nobel 13 F BHS 30:59.0 
397 82 28 Kathryn Beutler 18 F ArHS 31:06.6 
398 83 55 Bill Wandel 71 M N/A 31:15.8 
381 84 56 Michael Glynn 17 M ASHS 31:24.3 
400 85 57 Michael Hess 48 M N/A 32:43.4 
326 86 29 Eileen Snowden 48 F N/A 32:45.6 
402 87 30 Hannah Thiessen 17 F AACS 32:56.1 
403 88 31 Abby Barnett 14 F ArHS 33:49.7 
360 89 32 Jeanne Larrison 59 F Striders 33:54.6 
384 90 33 Sarah Slaton 12 F N/A 34:05.4 
389 91 34 Suzanne Stringer 51 F Striders 34:28.2 
407 92 35 Abby McCubbin 7 F CMS 34:30.3 
408 93 58 Patrick McCubbin 44 M N/A 35:40.7 
409 94 36 Leslie Smallwood 14 F BHS 36:38.8 
410 95 59 Alan Caldwell 46 M N/A 36:39.6 
411 96 37 Ashley Devlin 14 F Calvert HS 37:13.8 
393 97 38 Hope Keller 12 F Mon. Slade Catholic 37:14.8 
413 98 39 Abigail Nice 14 F AACS 37:24.1 
400 99 60 Chase Severtson 9 M Crofton Woods ES 37:32.7 
359 100 40 Ava Duncan 10 F Crofton Woods ES 37:36.6 
416 101 41 Ainsley Condon 12 F SMMS 38:12.5 
417 102 42 Isabella Allen 12 F Crofton MS 38:42.2 



314 DNF 43 Kerri Keller 43 F N/A   
314 DNF 43 Caroline Stevenson 12 F Mon. Slade Catholic   
281 DNF 43 Stephanie Duncan 34 F N/A   
184 DNF 43 Kathryn Wesdyk 17 F BHS   
315 DNF 43 Allethaire Battan 16 F AACS   
315 DNF 43 Susan  Stevenson 46 F N/A   
281 DNF 61 Connor Duncan 8 M Crofton Woods ES   
270 DNF 61 Garrett Day 18 M N/A   

 


